
Message 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

CC: 
Subject: 

Lisa, 

Mindala Wilcox [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org] 
8/15/2019 2:17:43 PM 
Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com] 
Gordon Anderson [gordon@gandersonassociates.com] 

RE: Clippers Arena 

Can you please forward to me and Gordon as a typical calendar invite (not as an attachment). Thanks. 

Respectfully, 

Mindy Wikox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of Inglewood 
Economic and Community Development Department 
Planning Division: One Manchester Boulevard: Inglewood, Ci\ 90301 
V(310) 412-5230: F{310) 412-5681: mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org 

ExcELLENCE in Public Service. ColVIMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed. 

PLEASE CONSIDER THE EN\/IROflMEtfl BEFORE PRltfllNG THIS EMAIL 

From: Lisa Trifiletti [mailto:lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com] 
Sent: Thursday, August 15, 2019 1:53 PM 
To: Dennis Kanuk <dennis@mcadvise.com>; Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>; 
CHolmquist@wilsonmeany.com; 'Dan Gershwin' <dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com>; Loren Montgomery 
<loren@mcadvise.com> 
Cc: Whit Manley <WManley@rmmenvirolaw.com> 
Subject: FW: Clippers Arena 

Hi guys, 

Just confirming the meeting with FAA on the 261
h. See invitation attached. 

Lisa Trifiletti 
Principal 
Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. 
(310) 738-2099 cell 

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of addressee_ If you are not the addressee 
yau are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited_ Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and 
immediately delete this message from your system_ Trifiletti Consulting, Inc does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for 
reasons other than approved business purposes_ 

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of 
addressee. If you are not the addressee you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is 
strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from 
your system. Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted 
for reasons other than approved business purposes 


